
 

Welcome College of Engineering Transfers! 

On behalf of the faculty, staff, and your future peers, we are thrilled to welcome you to our 
community. You are not only starting a new chapter; you are joining a program built on rigor, 
innovation, and real-world impact. 

Transferring into Rowan’s engineering program is no small feat—it speaks to your persistence and 
your foundational skill set. We are excited to see the unique perspectives you bring to our program 
and wish you all the best in your new academic home.  

Online resources 

The College website provides college-wide information including a listing of college personnel, 
and highlights of exciting initiatives taking place across the College. Departmental websites (links 
below) provide curriculum guides, information about faculty research areas, and supplemental 
programs such as minors and certificates of undergraduate studies (CUGS).  

Transfer Advisor 

Each engineering major has a faculty transfer advisor to guide students through the program. 
Students can reach out with general questions about the curriculum and get assistance in 
mapping out the course sequence toward degree completion.  

Linked below are departmental websites, along with contact information for the faculty transfer 
advisor for each major. Students are advised to reach out directly to the transfer advisor with 
specific questions. 

Biomedical Engineering: Dr. Sebastian Vega – vegas@rowan.edu  
Chemical Engineering: Dr. Kevin Dahm – dahm@rowan.edu 
Civil & Environmental Engineering: Dr. Gilson Lomboy – lomboy@rowan.edu 
Electrical & Computer Engineering: Prof. Russell Trafford – traffo117@rowan.edu  
Electrical Engineering Technology: Dr. Michael Mauk – mauk@rowan.edu  
Engineering Entrepreneurship: Prof. Bruce Oestreich – oestreich@rowan.edu 
Mechanical Engineering: Dr. Smitesh Bakrania – bakrania@rowan.edu 
 

You are strongly encouraged to participate in one of the virtual, interactive Course Registration 
Information Sessions, where you will learn how to set up your NetID, navigate Rowan Self-
Service Banner and access other resources. Lastly, be sure to register for one of the Transfer 
Orientation sessions, which are mandatory for all new transfers.  

Best of luck in your new academic home.  

Welcome aboard. Your impact starts now. 
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